Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001031

2019-001032

2019-001034

2019-001033

2019-001038

2019-001039

2019-001040

2019-001041

2019-001042

Reported Date

2019-04-01

2019-04-01

2019-04-01

2019-04-01

2019-04-01

2019-04-01

2019-04-01

2019-04-01

2019-04-01

Reported Time

2:15:00 AM

8:27:00 AM

9:27:00 AM

9:44:00 AM

2:30:00 PM

2:50:00 PM

4:40:00 PM

5:49:00 PM

11:50:00 PM

Location

WINTERS
COLLEGE

VANIER COLLEGE

IAN MAC BLVD
and
CHIMNEYSTACK

ACCOLADE WEST

SCHULICH
SCHOOL OF
BUSINESS

PARKING
GARAGE -
ARBORETUM
LANE (PS2)
SCOTT LIBRARY

FIRST STUDENT
CENTRE

CENTRAL
SQUARE

Category

Mischief,
Under $5000

Trespass to
Property Act

Emergency
Medical

Disorderly
Behaviour

Intimidation

Motor
Vehicle
Incident

Theft, Under
$5000

Fraud

Assault

Subcategory

University
Property

Non-Community
Member

Slip\Trip\Fall

Belligerent
Person

Unknown
Suspect

Fail to Remain

University
Property

Debit\Credit
Card

Common

Period of April 01 to 07, 2019

Incident Summary

Security responded to a report of graffiti on
an exterior wall. The Work Control Centre
was notified.

Security responded to a report that a
previously trespassed non-community
member was asleep in a second floor
hallway. The individual was identified and
escorted off campus.

Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded
to the intersection of lan MacDonald Blvd
& The Chimneystack Road for a report that
a community member fell and sustained
injuries. First aid was provided on scene.
EMS transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.

Complainant reported a community
member made inappropriate comments
and acted in a belligerent manner towards
another community member.

Security responded to a report that an
unknown male acted in a threatening
manner towards a community member. A
description of the male was obtained.
Complainant reported their vehicle was
struck and damaged while parked in the
garage.

Complainant reported the theft of a
university laptop computer left unattended
on the fifth floor.

Complainant reported the fraudulent use of
their debit card at the ATM located on the
first floor.

Security and Toronto Police responded to
a report that a community member was
assaulted by an unknown male. No
injuries were reported. A description of the
suspect was obtained.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001043

2019-001044

2019-001051

2019-001045

2019-001048

2019-001046

2019-001047

2019-001111

2019-001049

2019-001050

Reported Date

2019-04-02

2019-04-02

2019-04-02

2019-04-02

2019-04-02

2019-04-02

2019-04-02

2019-04-02

2019-04-02

2019-04-02

Reported Time

8:03:00 AM

10:16:00 AM

10:18:00 AM

10:26:00 AM

11:08:00 AM

11:51:00 AM

12:02:00 PM

12:54:00 PM

1:57:00 PM

2:00:00 PM

Location

VARI HALL

NORMAN
BETHUNE
RESIDENCE

YORK LANES
RETAIL

VANIER COLLEGE

VANIER COLLEGE

KEELE CAMPUS

SCOTT LIBRARY

STONG
RESIDENCE

SCOTT LIBRARY

SCOTT LIBRARY

Category

Mischief,
Under $5000

Fire Alarm

Trespass to
Property Act

Trespass to
Property Act

Mischief,
Under $5000

Information

Theft, Under
$5000

Harassment

Theft, Under
$5000

Theft, Under
$5000

Subcategory

University
Property

Contractor\
Construction

Non-Community
Member

Non-Community
Member

University
Property

Health & Safety
Concern

Private Property

General

Private Property

Private Property

Period of April 01 to 07, 2019

Incident Summary

Security responded to a report of
inappropriate material posted on social
media.

Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto
Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause
of the alarm was determined to be
contractors working in the building.

A Security patrol encountered a previously
trespassed non-community member in the
building. The individual was identified and
escorted off campus.

Security responded to a report that an
unknown male disrupted a class in
progress. The male was identified as a
previously trespassed non-community
member and was escorted off campus.

A Security patrol discovered a first floor
classroom door had been damaged. The
Work Control Centre was notified.
Security responded to check on the well-
being of a community member. The
individual was not located and the
complainant was assisted in contacting
Toronto Police.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the second
floor.

Security responded to a report that a
community member was harassed by
another known community member.
Toronto Police was notified.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the first floor.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the first floor.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001054

2019-001052

2019-001053

2019-001055

2019-001057

2019-001058

2019-001059

2019-001060

2019-001061

Reported Date

2019-04-02

2019-04-02

2019-04-02

2019-04-02

2019-04-02

2019-04-02

2019-04-03

2019-04-03

2019-04-03

Reported Time

2:50:00 PM

4:44:00 PM

4:51:00 PM

5:40:00 PM

10:47:00 PM

11:39:00 PM

8:10:00 AM

9:49:00 AM

12:19:00 PM

Location

WILLIAM SMALL
CENTRE

SCHULICH
SCHOOL OF
BUSINESS
ROSS\VARI LINK

HEALTH,
NURSING and
ENVIRONMENTAL
STUDIES

KEELE CAMPUS
RESIDENCE

IGNAT KANEFF
BUILDING
(OSGOODE HALL
LAW SCHOOL)
BEHAVIOURAL
SCIENCE
BUILDING

VANIER COLLEGE

CENTRE FOR
FILM and
THEATRE

Category

Harassment

Theft, Under
$5000

Suspicious
Persons

Emergency
Medical

Information

Mischief,
Under $5000

Disturbance,
Causing

Trespass to
Property Act

Emergency
Medical

Subcategory

General

Private Property

Subject not
Identified

Sudden Iliness

Health & Safety
Concern

University
Property

Loitering

Non-Community
Member

Existing Medical
Condition

Period of April 01 to 07, 2019

Incident Summary

Security responded to a report of ongoing
harassment by a community member.

Complainant reported the theft of a cellular
phone left unattended in the library.

A community member reported an
unknown male acted in a suspicious
manner. A description of the male was
obtained.

Security responded to a report of anill
community member. The individual
declined medical care and left campus in
the care of a friend.

Security and Residence Life staff
responded to check on the well-being of a
community member who was reported to
be in distress. Medical care was declined.
Security responded to a report of a
smashed pane of glass in a first floor
office. The Work Control Centre was
notified.

A community member reported an
unknown male was found sleeping inside a
second floor lounge the previous evening.
A description of the male was obtained.
Security responded to a report that a
previously trespassed non-community
member was asleep in a second floor
hallway. The individual was identified and
escorted off campus.

Security and EMS responded to a report of
a community member experiencing
abdominal pain. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical
care.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001062

2019-001063

2019-001064

2019-001065

2019-001066

2019-001067

2019-001068

2019-001069

2019-001071

Reported Date

2019-04-03

2019-04-03

2019-04-03

2019-04-03

2019-04-03

2019-04-04

2019-04-04

2019-04-04

2019-04-04

Reported Time

3:07:00 PM

4:35:00 PM

4:54:00 PM

8:25:00 PM

9:02:00 PM

12:04:00 AM

1:19:00 AM

8:51:00 AM

10:56:00 AM

Location

SCOTT LIBRARY

SCOTT LIBRARY

PARKING
GARAGE -
STUDENT
SERVICES (PS3)
VANIER COLLEGE

SCOTT LIBRARY

CURTIS LECTURE
HALLS

MCEWEN
GRADUATE
STUDY &
RESEARCH BLDG
VANIER COLLEGE

IAN MAC BLVD
and NORTH WEST
GATE

Category

Theft, Under
$5000

Suspicious
Persons

Motor
Vehicle
Incident

Damage

Theft, Under
$5000

Mischief,
Under $5000

Disturbance,
Causing

Trespass to
Property Act

Suspicious
Persons

Subcategory
Private Property
Subject not

Identified

Fail to Remain

University
Property

Private Property

University
Property

Loitering

Non-Community
Member

Subject not
Identified

Period of April 01 to 07, 2019

Incident Summary

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer and cellular phone left
unattended on the fifth floor.

A community member reported
overhearing a conversation between three
unidentified males who claimed to be in
possession of stolen computers.
Descriptions of the suspects were
obtained.

Complainant reported their vehicle was
struck and damaged while parked in the
garage.

A Security patrol discovered a damaged
pane of glass in a basement level office.
The cause of the damage was not
determined. The Work Control Centre was
notified.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer and earbuds left unattended on
the third floor.

A Security patrol discovered a door leading
to the cafeteria had been tampered with.
The Work Control Centre was notified.
Security responded to a report that an
unknown male was asleep in a basement
level hallway. A description of the male
was obtained.

Security responded to a report that a
previously trespassed non-community
member was asleep on the second floor.
The male was identified and escorted off
campus.

A community member reported an
unknown male acting in a suspicious
manner. A description of the male was
obtained.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001072

2019-001075

2019-001074

2019-001073

2019-001078

2019-001079

2019-001080

2019-001081

2019-001082

Reported Date

2019-04-04

2019-04-04

2019-04-04

2019-04-04

2019-04-05

2019-04-05

2019-04-05

2019-04-05

2019-04-05

Reported Time

1:58:00 PM

7:13:00 PM

8:28:00 PM

9:10:00 PM

8:46:00 AM

10:43:00 AM

12:38:00 PM

1:15:00 PM

2:25:00 PM

Location

MCLAUGHLIN
COLLEGE

SCOTT LIBRARY

KEELE CAMPUS
RESIDENCE

SCOTT LIBRARY

HOOVER HOUSE

GLENDON
COLLEGE -
PROCTOR FIELD
HOUSE

SCOTT LIBRARY

SCOTT LIBRARY

GLENDON
COLLEGE -
HILLIARD
RESIDENCE

Category

Smoking
Complaint

Suspicious
Persons

Assault

Theft, Under
$5000

Break &
Enter

Emergency
Medical

Theft, Under
$5000

Theft, Under
$5000

Suspicious
Persons

Subcategory

Subject Not
Identified

Subject not
Identified

Sexual

Private Property

University
Property

Sudden lliness

Private Property

Private Property

Subject not
Identified

Period of April 01 to 07, 2019

Incident Summary

Security responded to a smoking
complaint. Evidence of individuals
smoking in a stairwell was observed.
Security responded to a report that an
unknown male attempted to sell cannabis

to community members. A description of
the male was obtained.

Security and Residence Life staff
responded to a report that a community
member was sexually assaulted by a
known community member. No injuries

were reported. The survivor was provided

supports including information on The
Centre for Sexual Violence Response and
Education, community resources and other
campus services.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the fifth floor.

Security and Toronto Police responded to
a break and enter. A search was
conducted with negative results. The Work
Control Centre was notified.

Security and EMS responded to a report of
a visitor experiencing chest pain. EMS
transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the second
floor.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the third floor.

A community member reported being
followed by an unknown male while
walking from the bus stop to the residence.
A description of the male was obtained.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001084

2019-001083

2019-001085

2019-001092

2019-001088

2019-001089

2019-001090

2019-001091

Reported Date

2019-04-05

2019-04-05

2019-04-05

2019-04-05

2019-04-05

2019-04-05

2019-04-05

2019-04-06

Reported Time

3:23:00 PM

4:02:00 PM

5:03:00 PM

8:19:00 PM

9:48:00 PM

10:29:00 PM

11:13:00 PM

3:51:00 AM

Location

SCHULICH
SCHOOL OF
BUSINESS

WILLIAM SMALL
CENTRE

VARI HALL

VARI HALL

CENTRAL
SQUARE

PARKING LOT 6A -

SHOREHAM
DRIVE
UNRESERVED
YORK LANES
RETAIL

POND ROAD
RESIDENCE

Category

Assault

Emergency
Medical

Emergency
Medical

Information

Emergency
Medical

Motor
Vehicle
Incident

Disorderly

Behaviour

Noise
Complaint

Subcategory

Common

Existing Medical
Condition

Existing Medical
Condition

General
Complaint\
Concern
Sudden lliness

Fail to Remain

Belligerent
Person

Source Located

Period of April 01 to 07, 2019

Incident Summary

Security responded to a report that a
community member was assaulted by
another known community member. Minor
injuries were reported. The complainant
declined medical care. Toronto Police
were notified.

Security responded to assist a community
member who was in distress. Medical care
was declined and the community member
was escorted to the Student Counseling &
Development Centre.

Security and EMS responded to a report of
a community member experiencing a
seizure. EMS assessed the individual on
scene. Further medical care was declined.
Complainant reported an unauthorized
banner on display in the Rotunda.

Security and EMS responded to a report of
a community member experiencing
abdominal pain. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical
care.

Complainant reported their vehicle was
struck and damaged while parked in the
lot.

A community member reported an
unknown male acting in a belligerent
manner. A description of the male was
obtained.

Security and Residence Life staff
responded to a report of multiple noise
complaints. Loud music and voices were
emanating from a residence room. The
resident was identified and cautioned.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001095

2019-001094

2019-001096

2019-001098

2019-001097

2019-001099

2019-001101

2019-001102

Reported Date

2019-04-06

2019-04-06

2019-04-06

2019-04-07

2019-04-07

2019-04-07

2019-04-07

2019-04-07

Reported Time

12:23:00 PM

3:00:00 PM

10:12:00 PM

2:30:00 AM

3:37:00 AM

2:44:00 PM

3:14:00 PM

3:24:00 PM

Location

YORK LANES
RETAIL

SCOTT LIBRARY

PARKING
GARAGE -
STUDENT
SERVICES (PS3)
STONG
RESIDENCE

VICTOR PHILLIP
DAHDALEH
BUILDING

PARKING LOT 3V -
FOUNDERS ROAD
EAST VISITORS

SCOTT LIBRARY

SCOTT LIBRARY

Category

Assault

Theft, Under
$5000

Theft, Under
$5000

Disorderly
Behaviour

Disturbance,
Causing

Motor
Vehicle
Incident

Theft, Under
$5000

Theft, Under
$5000

Subcategory

Common

Private Property

Private Property

Unauthorized
Activities

Common
Nuisance

Dangerous
Operation

Private Property

Private Property

Period of April 01 to 07, 2019

Incident Summary

Security and Toronto Police responded to
a report that a community member was
assaulted by another known community
member. No injuries were reported.
Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the third floor.

Complainant reported the theft of a jacket
and wallet from a parked vehicle. There
was no evidence of forced entry to the
vehicle.

A Security patrol encountered a resident
attempting to grant a guest entry to the
residence without following the visitor sign-
in procedure. Residence Life staff were
notified.

Security and Toronto Police responded to
a report that an unknown male was
causing a disturbance in the building. The
male was identified as a community
member. He was cautioned on his
inappropriate behaviour and was escorted
off campus by Police.

A community member was identified and
cautioned after a Security patrol observed
the vehicle being operated in a reckless
manner.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the third floor.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the third floor.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Category Summary

Category Name
Assault — Common
Assault — Sexual
Break & Enter
Damage

Disorderly Behaviour
Disturbance, Causing
Emergency Medical
Fire Alarms

Fraud

Harassment
Information
Intimidation

Mischief, Under $5000
Motor Vehicle Incidents
Noise Complaint
Smoking Complaint
Suspicious Persons
Theft, Under $5000
Trespassing

Total Reported Incidents

Number of Incidents
03
01
01
01
03
03
07
01
01
02
02
01
05
04
01
01
05
14
05

61

Period of April 01 to 07, 2019
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