Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001031	2019-04-01	2:15:00 AM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Security responded to a report of graffiti on an exterior wall. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-001032	2019-04-01	8:27:00 AM	VANIER COLLEGE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report that a previously trespassed non-community member was asleep in a second floor hallway. The individual was identified and escorted off campus.
2019-001034	2019-04-01	9:27:00 AM	IAN MAC BLVD and CHIMNEYSTACK	Emergency Medical	Slip\Trip\Fall	Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to the intersection of Ian MacDonald Blvd & The Chimneystack Road for a report that a community member fell and sustained injuries. First aid was provided on scene. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-001033	2019-04-01	9:44:00 AM	ACCOLADE WEST	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	Complainant reported a community member made inappropriate comments and acted in a belligerent manner towards another community member.
2019-001038	2019-04-01	2:30:00 PM	SCHULICH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	Intimidation	Unknown Suspect	Security responded to a report that an unknown male acted in a threatening manner towards a community member. A description of the male was obtained.
2019-001039	2019-04-01	2:50:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - ARBORETUM LANE (PS2)	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Complainant reported their vehicle was struck and damaged while parked in the garage.
2019-001040	2019-04-01	4:40:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported the theft of a university laptop computer left unattended on the fifth floor.
2019-001041	2019-04-01	5:49:00 PM	FIRST STUDENT CENTRE	Fraud	Debit\Credit Card	Complainant reported the fraudulent use of their debit card at the ATM located on the first floor.
2019-001042	2019-04-01	11:50:00 PM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Assault	Common	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that a community member was assaulted by an unknown male. No injuries were reported. A description of the suspect was obtained.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001043	2019-04-02	8:03:00 AM	VARI HALL	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Security responded to a report of inappropriate material posted on social media.
2019-001044	2019-04-02	10:16:00 AM	NORMAN BETHUNE RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Contractor\ Construction	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be contractors working in the building.
2019-001051	2019-04-02	10:18:00 AM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-community member in the building. The individual was identified and escorted off campus.
2019-001045	2019-04-02	10:26:00 AM	VANIER COLLEGE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report that an unknown male disrupted a class in progress. The male was identified as a previously trespassed non-community member and was escorted off campus.
2019-001048	2019-04-02	11:08:00 AM	VANIER COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered a first floor classroom door had been damaged. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-001046	2019-04-02	11:51:00 AM	KEELE CAMPUS	Information	Health & Safety Concern	Security responded to check on the well- being of a community member. The individual was not located and the complainant was assisted in contacting Toronto Police.
2019-001047	2019-04-02	12:02:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the second floor.
2019-001111	2019-04-02	12:54:00 PM	STONG RESIDENCE	Harassment	General	Security responded to a report that a community member was harassed by another known community member. Toronto Police was notified.
2019-001049	2019-04-02	1:57:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the first floor.
2019-001050	2019-04-02	2:00:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the first floor.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001054	2019-04-02	2:50:00 PM	WILLIAM SMALL CENTRE	Harassment	General	Security responded to a report of ongoing harassment by a community member.
2019-001052	2019-04-02	4:44:00 PM	SCHULICH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a cellular phone left unattended in the library.
2019-001053	2019-04-02	4:51:00 PM	ROSS\VARI LINK	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	A community member reported an unknown male acted in a suspicious manner. A description of the male was obtained.
2019-001055	2019-04-02	5:40:00 PM	HEALTH, NURSING and ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security responded to a report of an ill community member. The individual declined medical care and left campus in the care of a friend.
2019-001057	2019-04-02	10:47:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS RESIDENCE	Information	Health & Safety Concern	Security and Residence Life staff responded to check on the well-being of a community member who was reported to be in distress. Medical care was declined.
2019-001058	2019-04-02	11:39:00 PM	IGNAT KANEFF BUILDING (OSGOODE HALL LAW SCHOOL)	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Security responded to a report of a smashed pane of glass in a first floor office. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-001059	2019-04-03	8:10:00 AM	BEHAVIOURAL SCIENCE BUILDING	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	A community member reported an unknown male was found sleeping inside a second floor lounge the previous evening. A description of the male was obtained.
2019-001060	2019-04-03	9:49:00 AM	VANIER COLLEGE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report that a previously trespassed non-community member was asleep in a second floor hallway. The individual was identified and escorted off campus.
2019-001061	2019-04-03	12:19:00 PM	CENTRE FOR FILM and THEATRE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing abdominal pain. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001062	2019-04-03	3:07:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer and cellular phone left unattended on the fifth floor.
2019-001063	2019-04-03	4:35:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	A community member reported overhearing a conversation between three unidentified males who claimed to be in possession of stolen computers. Descriptions of the suspects were obtained.
2019-001064	2019-04-03	4:54:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - STUDENT SERVICES (PS3)	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Complainant reported their vehicle was struck and damaged while parked in the garage.
2019-001065	2019-04-03	8:25:00 PM	VANIER COLLEGE	Damage	University Property	A Security patrol discovered a damaged pane of glass in a basement level office. The cause of the damage was not determined. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-001066	2019-04-03	9:02:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer and earbuds left unattended on the third floor.
2019-001067	2019-04-04	12:04:00 AM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered a door leading to the cafeteria had been tampered with. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-001068	2019-04-04	1:19:00 AM	MCEWEN GRADUATE STUDY & RESEARCH BLDG	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	Security responded to a report that an unknown male was asleep in a basement level hallway. A description of the male was obtained.
2019-001069	2019-04-04	8:51:00 AM	VANIER COLLEGE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report that a previously trespassed non-community member was asleep on the second floor. The male was identified and escorted off campus.
2019-001071	2019-04-04	10:56:00 AM	IAN MAC BLVD and NORTH WEST GATE	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	A community member reported an unknown male acting in a suspicious manner. A description of the male was obtained.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001072	2019-04-04	1:58:00 PM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Smoking Complaint	Subject Not Identified	Security responded to a smoking complaint. Evidence of individuals smoking in a stairwell was observed.
2019-001075	2019-04-04	7:13:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	Security responded to a report that an unknown male attempted to sell cannabis to community members. A description of the male was obtained.
2019-001074	2019-04-04	8:28:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS RESIDENCE	Assault	Sexual	Security and Residence Life staff responded to a report that a community member was sexually assaulted by a known community member. No injuries were reported. The survivor was provided supports including information on The Centre for Sexual Violence Response and Education, community resources and other campus services.
2019-001073	2019-04-04	9:10:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the fifth floor.
2019-001078	2019-04-05	8:46:00 AM	HOOVER HOUSE	Break & Enter	University Property	Security and Toronto Police responded to a break and enter. A search was conducted with negative results. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-001079	2019-04-05	10:43:00 AM	GLENDON COLLEGE - PROCTOR FIELD HOUSE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a visitor experiencing chest pain. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-001080	2019-04-05	12:38:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the second floor.
2019-001081	2019-04-05	1:15:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the third floor.
2019-001082	2019-04-05	2:25:00 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE - HILLIARD RESIDENCE	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	A community member reported being followed by an unknown male while walking from the bus stop to the residence. A description of the male was obtained.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001084	2019-04-05	3:23:00 PM	SCHULICH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	Assault	Common	Security responded to a report that a community member was assaulted by another known community member. Minor injuries were reported. The complainant declined medical care. Toronto Police were notified.
2019-001083	2019-04-05	4:02:00 PM	WILLIAM SMALL CENTRE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security responded to assist a community member who was in distress. Medical care was declined and the community member was escorted to the Student Counseling & Development Centre.
2019-001085	2019-04-05	5:03:00 PM	VARI HALL	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing a seizure. EMS assessed the individual on scene. Further medical care was declined.
2019-001092	2019-04-05	8:19:00 PM	VARI HALL	Information	General Complaint\ Concern	Complainant reported an unauthorized banner on display in the Rotunda.
2019-001088	2019-04-05	9:48:00 PM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing abdominal pain. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-001089	2019-04-05	10:29:00 PM	PARKING LOT 6A - SHOREHAM DRIVE UNRESERVED	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Complainant reported their vehicle was struck and damaged while parked in the lot.
2019-001090	2019-04-05	11:13:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	A community member reported an unknown male acting in a belligerent manner. A description of the male was obtained.
2019-001091	2019-04-06	3:51:00 AM	POND ROAD RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source Located	Security and Residence Life staff responded to a report of multiple noise complaints. Loud music and voices were emanating from a residence room. The resident was identified and cautioned.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001095	2019-04-06	12:23:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Assault	Common	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that a community member was assaulted by another known community member. No injuries were reported.
2019-001094	2019-04-06	3:00:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the third floor.
2019-001096	2019-04-06	10:12:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - STUDENT SERVICES (PS3)	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a jacket and wallet from a parked vehicle. There was no evidence of forced entry to the vehicle.
2019-001098	2019-04-07	2:30:00 AM	STONG RESIDENCE	Disorderly Behaviour	Unauthorized Activities	A Security patrol encountered a resident attempting to grant a guest entry to the residence without following the visitor signin procedure. Residence Life staff were notified.
2019-001097	2019-04-07	3:37:00 AM	VICTOR PHILLIP DAHDALEH BUILDING	Disturbance, Causing	Common Nuisance	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that an unknown male was causing a disturbance in the building. The male was identified as a community member. He was cautioned on his inappropriate behaviour and was escorted off campus by Police.
2019-001099	2019-04-07	2:44:00 PM	PARKING LOT 3V - FOUNDERS ROAD EAST VISITORS	Motor Vehicle Incident	Dangerous Operation	A community member was identified and cautioned after a Security patrol observed the vehicle being operated in a reckless manner.
2019-001101	2019-04-07	3:14:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the third floor.
2019-001102	2019-04-07	3:24:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the third floor.

Incident Category Summary

Category Name	Number of Incidents
Assault – Common	03
Assault – Sexual	01
Break & Enter	01
Damage	01
Disorderly Behaviour	03
Disturbance, Causing	03
Emergency Medical	07
Fire Alarms	01
Fraud	01
Harassment	02
Information	02
Intimidation	01
Mischief, Under \$5000	05
Motor Vehicle Incidents	04
Noise Complaint	01
Smoking Complaint	01
Suspicious Persons	05
Theft, Under \$5000	14
Trespassing	05
Total Reported Incidents	61